

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-349 Version: 1 Name: Safety and Justice Challenge Manager Contract

Increase

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 4/19/2017 In control: County Clerk
On agenda: Final action: 5/30/2017

**Title:** From the Chief Judge, First Judicial District, Combined Court Related Operations, requesting

authorization to increase an existing contract for a Safety and Justice Challenge Project Manager position by \$7,019, from \$127,500 to \$134,519, relative to the Safety and Justice Challenge Phase II Implementation grant award received from the John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation for the

period effective May 1, 2017, through October 31, 2018.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-349 REPORT, 2. 17-349 RESOLUTION, 3. 17-349 REVISED RESOLUTION (05/03/17), 4. 17-

349 FISCAL NOTE, 5. 17-349 FISCAL NOTE (updated w/ CBDP 05/03/17), 6. 17-349 COUNTY

**BOARD RESOLUTION** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/30/2017	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
5/25/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
5/18/2017	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass

From the Chief Judge, First Judicial District, Combined Court Related Operations, requesting authorization to increase an existing contract for a Safety and Justice Challenge Project Manager position by \$7,019, from \$127,500 to \$134,519, relative to the Safety and Justice Challenge Phase II Implementation grant award received from the John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation for the period effective May 1, 2017, through October 31, 2018.